



December 27,2024

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended ("SEBI SAST Regulations")

Scrip Code: 530077 | Scrip Symbol: PURETROP

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, we are in receipt of intimation from Ashok Vishindas Motiani, Promoter, on behalf of all Promoters and Promoter group of Puretrop Fruits Limited (Formerly Known As Freshtrop Fruits Limited) ("the Company") pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations.

In this regard, we are submitting herewith disclosure received from Ashok Vishindas Motiani pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI SAST Regulations.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For,Puretrop Fruits Limited (Formerly Known As Freshtrop Fruits Limited)

Kalpana Suman Company Secretary & Compliance Officer To,

BSE Limited

Phirose Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalai Street, Mumbai

SUB: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Takeover) Regulations 2011

Script ID: 530077 | Scrip Symbol: PURETROP

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for transaction in the equity shares of Puretrop Fruits Limited.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group of Puretrop Fruits Limited (Formerly Known As Freshtrop Fruits Limited)

Ashok Vishindas Motiani Promoter

Date: December 27, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Encl: As above.

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of</u> SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nan	ne of the Target Company (TC)	Puretrop Fruits Limited					
Nan	ne(s) of the acquirer/ seller and Persons Acting in	As per Annexure-A					
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer							
Who	ether the acquirer/ seller belongs to Promoter /	Yes					
Pro	moter Group						
Nan	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited					
the '	TC are Listed						
Deta	ails of the acquisition / disposal are as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total			
			share/voting	diluted			
			capital wherever	share/voting			
			applicable	capital of the TC			
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding						
of:							
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,787,391	22.43	22.43			
	(As per Annexure-A)						
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)						
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC						
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	1,787,391	22.43	22.43			
Det	ails of acquisition/ disposal						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ disposed	114,950	1.44	1.44			
b)	VRs acquired/ disposed otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired						
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	acquirer						
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	114,950	1.44	1.44			
Afte	er the acquisition / sale , holding of acquirer along						
with	n PACs of:						
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1,902,341	23.87	23.87			
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC after						
	acquisition						
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,902,341	23.87	23.87			
	de of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off market		ity shares by Promo				
	ablic issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /	market	and of the same	nom the open			
_	r se transfer etc).	Indiaco					
	i de deditorer evej.	L					

Date of acquisition of / sale of shares / VR or date of	Thursday, December 26, 2024			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever				
is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	₹ 7,96,99,020/- consisting of 79,69,902 Equity Shares			
before the said acquisition/ sale	having a face value of ₹ 10/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	₹ 7,96,99,020/- consisting of 79,69,902 Equity Shares			
the said acquisition/sale	having a face value of ₹ 10/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	₹ 7,96,99,020/- consisting of 79,69,902 Equity Shares			
said acquisition/sale	having a face value of ₹ 10/-			

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group of Puretrop Fruits Limited (Formerly Known As Freshtrop Fruits Limited)

Ashok Vishindas Motiani Promoter

Date: December 27, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Encl: Annexure – A

<u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of</u> SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Puretrop Fruits Limited					
Name(s) of the acquirer / seller and Persons Acting in		As per Annexure-A					
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		•					
Whether the acquirer/ seller belongs to Promoter /		Yes					
Pro	moter Group						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of		BSE Limited					
the '	TC are Listed						
Details of the acquisition / disposal are as follows:		Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total			
			share/voting	diluted			
			capital wherever	share/voting			
			applicable	capital of the TC			
1	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding						
of:							
f)	Shares carrying voting rights	437,840	5.49	5.49			
	(As per Annexure-A)						
g)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)						
h)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
i)	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC						
j) Total (a+b+c+d)		437,840	5.49	5.49			
Details of acquisition/ disposal							
f)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ disposed	100,000	1.25	1.25			
g)	VRs acquired/ disposed otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
h)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired						
i)	Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	acquirer						
j)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	100,000	1.25	1.25			
	er the acquisition/ sale, holding of acquirer along						
	PACs of:						
f)	Shares carrying voting rights	337,840	4.23	4.23			
g)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil			
h)	VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil			
i)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive						
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC after						
	acquisition						
j)	Total (a+b+c+d)	337,840	4.23	4.23			
			I	1			

Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market / off-market	Sale of equity shares by Promoter from the open market				
/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /					
inter-se transfer etc).					
Date of acquisition of / sale of shares / VR or date of	Thursday, December 26, 2024				
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever					
is applicable					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	₹ 7,96,99,020/- consisting of 79,69,902 Equity Shares				
before the said acquisition/ sale	having a face value of ₹ 10/-				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	₹ 7,96,99,020/- consisting of 79,69,902 Equity Shares				
the said acquisition /sale	having a face value of ₹ 10/-				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the	₹ 7,96,99,020/- consisting of 79,69,902 Equity Shares				
said aequisition /sale	having a face value of ₹ 10/-				

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group of Puretrop Fruits Limited (Formerly Known As Freshtrop Fruits Limited)

Ashok Vishindas Motiani Promoter

Date: December 27, 2024

Place: Ahmedabad

Encl: Annexure - A

Annexure - A

	Before the Transaction		Details of the Transaction			After the Transaction			
Shareholder	No. of Shares/ Voting Rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	% w.r.t total share capital of TC (diluted basis)	No. of Shares/ Voting Rights Acquired	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	% w.r.t total share capital of TC (diluted basis)	No. of Shares/ Voting Rights	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	% w.r.t total share capital of TC (diluted basis)
Promoters(Acquire)									
ASHOK VISHINDAS MOTIANI	1,235,029	15.50	15.50	83,930	1.05	1.05	1,318,959	16.55	16.55
DIPTI ASHOK MOTIANI	552,362	6.93	6.93	31,020	0.39	0.39	583,382	7.32	7.32
Promoters(Disposal)									
PRIYANKA TANDON	437,840	5.49	5.49	100,000	1.25	1.25	337,840	4.23	4.23

For and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group of Puretrop Fruits Limited (Formerly Known As Freshtrop Fruits Limited)

Ashok Vishindas Motiani Promoter